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Cc: Neis, Adrian (CI-StPaul)
Subject: RE: 402 Minnehaha Ave W
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Mr. Ostlie,
 
I’m following up on our conversation this morning. I spoke with the Hearing Officer and she isn’t
comfortable looking at the matter to consider a further extension right now, however, please
appeal the Vacant Building registration when you receive it. You can then ask that it is considered a
Category 1 Vacant Building (if it is made a Category 2), and that the fee be waived for 90 days (which
sounds like should be more than enough time based on our conversation).
 
Let me know if you have questions, sorry to make you jump through a couple more hoops, but this is
the way the hearing officer wanted to handle it.
 
Joanna
 

Joanna Zimny
Legislative Hearing Executive Assistant 
Legislative Hearing Office
Pronouns: she/her/hers
Saint Paul City Hall
Suite 310
15 W. Kellogg Blvd.
Saint Paul, MN 55102 
P: 651-266-8515 
joanna.zimny@ci.stpaul.mn.us
www.StPaul.gov 

 
 
 
 

From: Zimny, Joanna (CI-StPaul) 
Sent: Friday, August 27, 2021 8:28 AM
To: ostli001@umn.edu
Cc: Alkamooneh, Dionne (CI-StPaul) <Dionne.Alkamooneh@ci.stpaul.mn.us>; Neis, Adrian (CI-StPaul)
<adrian.neis@ci.stpaul.mn.us>; Perucca, James (CI-StPaul) <james.perucca@ci.stpaul.mn.us>; Shaff,
Leanna (CI-StPaul) <leanna.shaff@ci.stpaul.mn.us>; Wiese, Angie (CI-StPaul)
<angie.wiese@ci.stpaul.mn.us>
Subject: 402 Minnehaha Ave W.Ostlie Ltr.8-27-21
 
Attached please find a letter regarding the above matter.  
Thank you,
Joanna
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